

RMA

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3661 OF 2001

M/s. Kuber Mutual Benefit Ltd & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. S.N. Patil, AGP for Respondent No. 1

Mr. K.J. Hakani for Respondent Nos. 3 to 5

**CORAM : D. D. SINHA &
SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, JJ**

DATE : OCTOBER 31, 2012.

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents have brought to our notice that the original Writ Petition is already dismissed.
2. In view of the statement made by the learned counsel for the Respondents, no order at this stage.

[SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, J]

[D. D. SINHA, J]

रविंद्र आंबेकर